South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 01:45:23 pm

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

H*2841 (Rat #0166, Act #0115 of 1981) General Bill, By T.L. Hughston

A Bill to amend Section 5-37-20, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the definition of improvements used in
the Municipal Improvement Act of 1973, so as to include facade redevelopment within such definition and to amend Section
5-37-90, relating to improvements made under such Act being the sole property of the municipality, so as to provide for the
management and operation of an improvement district.

04/14/81
04/14/81
05/06/81
05/13/81
05/14/81
05/20/81
05/20/81
06/03/81
06/04/81
06/04/81
06/10/81
06/11/81
06/16/81
06/16/81
06/16/81
06/25/81

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-1842

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-1842
Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-2220
Read second time HJ-2363

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2429

Introduced and read first time SJ-10

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-10

Recalled from Committee on Finance SJ-9

Read second time SJ-31

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-31

Read third time and enrolled SJ-15

Ratified R 166 HJ-3214

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/16/81

Act No. 115

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



