

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

H*2841 (Rat #0166, Act #0115 of 1981) General Bill, By T.L. Hughston

A Bill to amend Section 5-37-20, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the definition of improvements used in the Municipal Improvement Act of 1973, so as to include facade redevelopment within such definition and to amend Section 5-37-90, relating to improvements made under such Act being the sole property of the municipality, so as to provide for the management and operation of an improvement district.

04/14/81	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-1842
04/14/81	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-1842
05/06/81	House	Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-2220
05/13/81	House	Read second time HJ-2363
05/14/81	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2429
05/20/81	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-10
05/20/81	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-10
06/03/81	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Finance SJ-9
06/04/81	Senate	Read second time SJ-31
06/04/81	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-31
06/10/81	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-15
06/11/81	House	Ratified R 166 HJ-3214
06/16/81		Signed By Governor
06/16/81		Effective date 06/16/81
06/16/81		Act No. 115
06/25/81		Copies available